Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 181(03)2024 PRT-PS u/s 143/149/427/380/34 IPC corr. to FIR No. 00-65(02)2024 CCP-PS u/s 143/149/427/380/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 15/02/2024 at 04:30 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 04/03/2024 at 05:20 pm.	At the rented house of the complainant owned by namely Dr.  Zamkam Tuboi at 1 <sup>st</sup> Street  Lambulane, Imphal East District,	04/03/2024
	about 1 km West.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.		Result of the case
ST Minlian Vaiphei (42) s/o (L) ST Lamkholet Vaiphei, A/P - Rengkai village Churachandpur, Manipur. # 7085515655.	Mob of unknown Meetei/Meitei suspected to be member of Arambai Tenggol, Meira Paibis and the local in and around the area.	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, mischief, theft with commom 'Intention.  Punishable	ASI M. Nongdamba Singh of PRT-PS will pse investigate the case.	
OE is attached.		U/s 143/149/427/380/34 IPC.		
OC/Porompat PS. 04/03/2024.  Other in Charles  orompat Police Station  chal East. Manior	Marinala	Pas tinen topingue.	A Nancy and a second se	

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police OC-Porompat PS. 04/03/2024

> Officer in-charge Prompat Police Station phal East, Maniou

The Officer-In-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur-795128.

To,

This we have a solution of the solution of the

Subject: Report on crimes of unlawful displacement, looting & vandalism and discrimination of the Scheduled Tribes.

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows;

I a scheduled tribe belonging to the Vaiphei Tribe, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India and we rented a house owned by namely, Dr. Zamkam Tuboi (9436037088) located at 1<sup>st</sup> Street, New Lambulane, P.Q. & P.S. Porompat & district-Imphal East, Manipur.

That, it came to my knowledge from a reliable source, that a mob of Meetei/Meiteis suspected to be members of Arambai Tenggol, Meira Paibis and the locals in and around the area have looted and vandalised all my household items/ movable assets on the 15th day of Feb., 2024 at around 4:30 PM, that also includes my insured vehicles(all the documents are kept in the truck of the vehicle);

Owner Name: St Minlian Vaiphei

Regn. No.: MN06 SF 2279

Make & Model: Honda Activa 6G

Color: Blue

Insurance Company: United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Duration of the Insurance Purchased: 5(Five) Years (09.02.2022 - 09.02.2027)

That, it brings to my attention & concern that there might be an illegal activities being conducted at the above mentioned residence/premises.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Only, inclusive of the my household items/ movable assets along with the above mentioned Two-Wheeler.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application today.

Dated: Churachandpur

The 27th of Feb., 2024

Tre ated the of of stik now

00-65/02)2024 CLP-PS UJS 143/149/427/380/34 IPC. Yours Faithfully,

Jani

.(ST.MINLIAN VAJPHEI)

'Aged about: 42 years

S/o: (L) St Lamkholet Vaiphei A/P: Rengkai Village, P.O., P.S.

& District- Churachandpur, Manipur.

Mobile No.: 7085515655

Officer-In-Included States